Final result for the post of Junior Clerk (English) & Junior Clerk (Urdu) -

Advertisement No. 1/2011

Based on the performance of the candidates in the preliminary examination, skill test,

main examination (descriptive type) and interview, the following names are being recommended

for appointment as Junior Clerk (English) & Junior Clerk (Urdu) :-

S.No.
1.

2.

3.

10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.

Roll No.
409506

405460
410440
408947
404930
408202
410610

403717
402831

406354

402610
401483
409288
408301
410235
401483
404014
410518

405948

Name

Narender Singh
Neha Kathait

Kusum Lata

Ajay Sharma
Sektak Chinneihsang
Marshleen Kaur
Uma Shanker
Pradeep Singh
Nagender Lakra

Rakesh Kumar

Vinod Kumar
Sehreen

Anas Ahmad Manzoor
Neeraj Kumar
Sharique Mujeeb
Sehreen

Sunil Kumar

Shweta Yadav

Arvind Kumar

Rank Language Category
1 English UR

2 English UR

3 English UR

4 English UR

5 English ST

6 English OBC

7 English UR

8 English UR

9 English UR

10 English OBC (Recommended

against UR vacancy)

11 English UR

12 English OBC

13 English UR

14 English OBC

15 English OBC

16 Urdu OBC

24 English OBC

25 English OBC

44 English ST



2. (a) The candidate at SI. No. 5 has claimed age relaxation as a ST candidate and,
therefore, is being recommended against a ST vacancy.
(b) The candidates at Sl. No. 6 and 12 were shortlisted for the skill test on the basis
of relaxed cut off marks adopted for OBC candidates in the preliminary examination and,

therefore, are being recommended against OBC vacancies.

3. The recommendation for appointment of the above candidates is provisional and is
subject to verification of required documents and fulfillment by the candidates of eligibility

conditions prescribed for the post.
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