Final result for the post of Junior Clerk (English) & Junior Clerk (Urdu) - Advertisement No. 1/2011

Based on the performance of the candidates in the preliminary examination, skill test, main examination (descriptive type) and interview, the following names are being recommended for appointment as Junior Clerk (English) & Junior Clerk (Urdu):-

<u>5.No.</u>	Roll No.	<u>Name</u>	<u>Rank</u>	Language	Category
1.	409506	Narender Singh	1	English	UR
2.	405460	Neha Kathait	2	English	UR
3.	410440	Kusum Lata	3	English	UR
4.	408947	Ajay Sharma	4	English	UR
5.	404930	Sektak Chinneihsang	5	English	ST
6.	408202	Marshleen Kaur	6	English	OBC
7.	410610	Uma Shanker	7	English	UR
8.	403717	Pradeep Singh	8	English	UR
9.	402831	Nagender Lakra	9	English	UR
10.	406354	Rakesh Kumar	10	English	OBC (Recommended against UR vacancy)
11.	402610	Vinod Kumar	11	English	UR
12.	401483	Sehreen	12	English	OBC
13.	409288	Anas Ahmad Manzoor	13	English	UR
14.	408301	Neeraj Kumar	14	English	OBC
15.	410235	Sharique Mujeeb	15	English	OBC
16.	401483	Sehreen	16	Urdu	OBC
17.	404014	Sunil Kumar	24	English	OBC
18.	410518	Shweta Yadav	25	English	OBC
19.	405948	Arvind Kumar	44	English	ST

- 2. (a) The candidate at SI. No. 5 has claimed age relaxation as a ST candidate and, therefore, is being recommended against a ST vacancy.
 - (b) The candidates at SI. No. 6 and 12 were shortlisted for the skill test on the basis of relaxed cut off marks adopted for OBC candidates in the preliminary examination and, therefore, are being recommended against OBC vacancies.
- 3. The recommendation for appointment of the above candidates is provisional and is subject to verification of required documents and fulfillment by the candidates of eligibility conditions prescribed for the post.

RECRUITMENT CELL 14/08/2014